FORM PTO-1595

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

102130921

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David Pincus Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: GE Medical Technology Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: N25 W23255 Paul Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Pewaukee State: Wisconsin Zip: 53072
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: March 16, 2002	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 09/682,236 This is a "corrective document" submission for the Assignment re- Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Patrick S. Yoder	X Enclosed PTO-2038 FORM
Internal Address: FLETCHER, YODER & VAN SOMEREN 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070 Street Address: 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: If the PTO-2038 is missing or insufficient, please charge Deposit Acct. No. 06-1315; Order No. GEMS:0132/YOD (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Ralph A. Graham Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature June 5, 2002 Date To pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/21/2002 LMJELLER 00000082 09682236

01 FC:581

40.00 (P

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012998 FRAME: 0708 GE Medical Technology Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at N25 W23255 Paul Road, Pewaukee, WI 53072

Docket No. 15-SV-5897

D 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, David Pincus of Milwaukee, Wisconsin hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited Hiability company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCESSING MEDICAL ASSET DATA, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

March 16th, 2	2001 <u>David Pinaus</u>
	David Pincus
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) so County of Milwankee	
County of Milwankee)	,
This	
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of KISCONSIN My Commission: AFRIL 11, 2009

PATENT REEL: 012998 FRAME: 0709 Electronic Version 1.0.1 Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: David Pincus Execution Date: 03/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC

Street Address:

3000 North Grandview Blvd.

Internal Address:

City:

Waukesha

State:

WISCONSIN

Country:

Postal Code:

53188

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via U.S. Postal Service

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028046

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Patrick S Yoder

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

DATE SIGNED:

08/08/2001

Total Attachments: 1

source="C:\Program Files\USPTO\ePAVE\EFile2\assignment for gems0132.tif"

file://C:\Program%20Files\USPTO\ePAVE\EFile2\EFile2asgn.xml

8/8/2001

PATENT

REEL: 012998 FRAME: 0710